RE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	85610			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vesture Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vesture Acquisition Corporation Internal			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address:Street Address:_120 East Pritchard Street City:_AsheboroState:_NC_Zip:_27203 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 06/18/2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State North Carolina Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule 1 attached hereto	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule 1 attached hereto			
Additional number(s) atta				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly Gatling, Smith Moore LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address:300 North Greene Street Suite 1400 City:_GreensboroState:_NCZip:27401	8. Deposit account number: 502190			
	THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.				
Kimberly B. Gatling Name of Person Signing Signing	June 25, 2003 phature prince the street, attachments, and document:			

06/27/2003

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 450.00 DP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule 1

United States Trademark	Registration No.	Application No.	Status
VESTURE	2,437,014	76/004,427	Registered
POWERTECH	2,172,949	75/313,646	Registered
GOURMET SERVER	2,183,032	75/280,590	Registered
THE MAGIC THAT MAKES IT WORK	2,155,195	74/714,462	Registered
VESTURE MICROWAVEABLE JO TO GO	2,062,129	74/714,139	Registered/ Cancelled
RELIEVE	2,005,398	74/661,630	Registered
LAVA JAVA	2,029,245	74/653,279	Registered
LAVA BOOTIES	1,860,984	74/331,675	Registered
LAVABUNS	1,745,213	74/199,854	Registered
LAVAPAC	1,571,741	73/798,644	Registered
LAVA LUV-HUGS	1,989,756	74/665,099	Cancelled
PORTAFREEZE		75/235,734	Abandoned
KOZY NITES		75/138,495	Abandoned
POWERTECH		75/089,682	Abandoned
MORNING MIST		75/077,630	Abandoned
BOO BOO BUNNY		75/052,930	Abandoned
LAVA JAVA		74/661,784	Abandoned
LAVASCARF		74/355,734	Abandoned
VESTURE	1,571,740	73/798,643	Cancelled

Canadian Trademark	Registration No.
LAVAPAC	TMA 391,855
LAVABUNS	TMA 404,646

600179.3

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademark	Registration No.	Application No.	Status
VESTURE	2,437,014	76/004,427	Registered
POWERTECH	2,172,949	75/313,646	Registered
GOURMET SERVER	2,183,032	75/280,590	Registered
THE MAGIC THAT MAKES IT WORK	2,155,195	74/714,462	Registered
VESTURE MICROWAVEABLE JO TO GO	2,062,129	74/714,139	Registered/ Cancelled
RELIEVE	2,005,398	74/661,630	Registered
LAVA JAVA	2,029,245	74/653,279	Registered
LAVA BOOTIES	1,860,984	74/331,675	Registered
LAVABUNS	1,745,213	74/199,854	Registered
LAVAPAC	1,571,741	73/798,644	Registered
LAVA LUV-HUGS	1,989,756	74/665,099	Cancelled
PORTAFREEZE		75/235,734	Abandoned
KOZY NITES		75/138,495	Abandoned
POWERTECH		75/089,682	Abandoned
MORNING MIST		75/077,630	Abandoned
BOO BOO BUNNY		75/052,930	Abandoned
LAVA JAVA		74/661,784	Abandoned
LAVASCARF		74/355,734	Abandoned
VESTURE	1,571,740	73/798,643	Cancelled

Canadian Trademark	Registration No.
LAVAPAC	TMA 391,855
LAVABUNS	TMA 404,646

600179.3

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

As of the 18th day of June, 2003, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VESTURE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of North Carolina (the "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell, and convey and transfer unto VESTURE ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of North Carolina ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the following:

- 1. The entire right, title and interest, if any, of Assignor in and to the trademarks used by Assignor in the operation of its business as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with any applications and licenses pertaining thereto, any associated logos and service marks, and the good will of the business related thereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- 2. Any and all rights, if any, which Assignor has or may have to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief and attorney's fees for any and all past infringements with respect to any of the Trademarks, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement or other violation of any proprietary or other right in and to any of the Trademarks.

[Balance of the Page Left Intentionally Blank. Signature Page to Follow.]

600179.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed under seal as of the date and year first above written.

VESTURE CORPORATION

By:_

Name:

ydyn Lacks

Title:

Chairman and President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Attest:

Daniel D. Viren, Secretary

600179.3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/25/2003 REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0503